
City of Morgan Hill

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-866 Name:

Status:Type: Staff Report Consent Calendar

File created: In control:12/5/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/16/2015 4/1/2016

Title: ADDENDUM TO PARTNERSHIP OPERATING AGREEMENT WITH THE YMCA OF SILICON
VALLEY

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CRC Addendum 2 Resolution, 2. Second Addendum, 3. CRC Addendum Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council12/16/2015 1 Pass

CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT
MEETING DATE: DECEMBER 16, 2015

PREPARED BY: Chris Ghione, Community Services Director
APPROVED BY: City Manager

ADDENDUM TO PARTNERSHIP OPERATING AGREEMENT WITH THE YMCA OF
SILICON VALLEY

RECOMMENDATION(S)
Adopt resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute an addendum to the Centennial Recreation
Center Partnership Operating Agreement with the YMCA of Silicon Valley.

COUNCIL PRIORITIES, GOALS & STRATEGIES:

Ongoing Priorities
Maintaining fiscal responsibility
Supporting youth

2015 Focus Areas
Ongoing Support of Senior Services
REPORT NARRATIVE:
The City of Morgan Hill has partnered with the YMCA of Silicon Valley for the last nine years to
operate the Centennial Recreation Center. The current agreement with the YMCA expires on June
30, 2016. YMCA and City staff have been actively working on an agreement addendum to extend the
partnership. With organizational changes that have occurred over the last year, some minor
modifications to the agreement are being discussed and planned. The existing agreement requires
that a written extension to the agreement occur prior to December 31, 2015. However, staff does not

City of Morgan Hill Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-866, Version: 1

that a written extension to the agreement occur prior to December 31, 2015. However, staff does not
yet have the extension addendum ready for Council review and are requesting additional time to
bring this forward.

In order to accommodate this additional time, an addendum moving the extension deadline to
February 6, 2016 has been proposed. It is anticipated that the addendum extending the agreement
with the YMCA will be brought to the Council in January.

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT: Not Applicable
The current agreement extension is currently being discussed only at a staff level. Operationally,
CRC staff engage with the Community regularly through a variety of means, including: direct input
from users, customer comment card, online forms, and surveys to users.

ALTERNATIVE ACTIONS:
The Council could choose to not approve this amendment. This would then require that a new
agreement be established prior to June 30, 2016 to continue partnering with the YMCA. This option is
not recommended as it would require additional staff time from both City and YMCA staff.

PRIOR CITY COUNCIL AND COMMISSION ACTIONS:
The Council approved the first Addendum to this agreement on October 20, 2016.

FISCAL AND RESOURCE IMPACT:
The recommended action creates no fiscal impact.

CEQA (California Environmental Quality Act):
Not a Project

This is an administrative report that does not have an impact on the physical environment and is,
therefore, not a project under CEQA.

LINKS/ATTACHMENTS:
1) Resolution
2) Second Addendum to Partnership Agreement

City of Morgan Hill Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

